
 

 

 

 

 

 

Healthy Child Care Iowa (HCCI) Map 

Child Care Nurse Consultant (CCNC) Local Services 

 

 
 

 July 29, 2022  
 



 

 
 
 
 

Map 
Number 

CCNC Name 
CCNC Agency 

County Service Area (Child Health 
Agency)  CCNC Phone CCNC E-Mail Address 

1 

Vacant – For Black Hawk County, 
contact Tonya Wilder, Manager  
Maureen Stockdale, RN 
Black Hawk County Health Dept. 

Black Hawk 
Bremer, Buchanan & Grundy 
(Black Hawk County Health Department) 

(319) 291-2413 
(319) 464-5062 
 

twilder@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov 
mstockdale@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov  
 

2 
Kelsey Marmon, RN 
Warren County Health Services 

Madison & Warren 
(Warren County Health Services) (515) 961-1074 kelseym@warrencountyia.org  

3 

Toni Krana, RN 
Abbie Derksen, RN (back-up) 
UnityPoint Health-Trinity 
Muscatine 

Louisa & Muscatine (UnityPoint Health- 
Trinity Muscatine) Henry & Washington 
(Washington County Health Department) (563) 263-0122 

 
toni.krana@unitypoint.org  
abbie.derksen@unitypoint.org   

4 Amy Hayes, RN 
Lee County Health Department 

Davis, Lee & Van Buren (Lee County 
Health Department) 

(319) 372-5225 LCHD 
(319) 376-4767 Office  
(319) 470-9698 Cell  ahayes@leecountyhd.org  

5 
Heidi Walker, RN 
Clayton County VNA 

Allamakee, Chickasaw, Clayton, 
Delaware, Fayette, Howard & 
Winneshiek (Unity Point Dubuque 
Visiting Nurse Association) 

 
(563) 245-1145 Main  
(563) 880-4137 Cell 

 
Heidi.Walker@unitypoint.org   

6 
Sue Sitzmann, RN 
Mid-Sioux Opportunity Inc. 

Cherokee, Lyon, Plymouth & Sioux 
(Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc.) (712) 541 5476   ssitzmann@midsioux.org  

7 Kelley Smith-Larson, RN 
Webster County Health Depart. 

Buena-Vista, Greene, Hamilton, 
Humboldt, Sac & Wright (Webster 
County Health Department) (515) 573-4107 

 kelley.smith-
larson@webstercountyia.org 

8 
Tracey Heitritter, RN 
Webster County Health  Dept. 

Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, O’Brien, 
Osceola & Palo Alto (Webster County 
Health Dept.) Kossuth & Winnebago 
(North Iowa Community Action 
Organization) 

(712) 362-2490 
(712) 320-2125 theitritter@webstercountyia.org  

For Technical Assistance: 

 Contact your local Child Care Nurse Consultant (see below) 

 If you are unable to reach your local CCNC and need 
immediate assistance, contact Iowa Department of Public 
Health Healthy Child Care Iowa staff (see right) 

 
Additional Information and Resources available at the  
Healthy Child Care Iowa website www.idph.iowa.gov/hcci 

Healthy Child Care Iowa (HCCI) Staff: 
HCCI Program Coordinator  
Heidi Hotvedt, RN  
heidi.hotvedt@idph.iowa.gov (515) 321-8137 
(map #’s 3, 4, 9, 12, 13, 17, 20, 23, 25, 26, & 27) 
 
HCCI Professional Development Coordinator 
Deb Gimer, RN 
deb.gimer@idph.iowa.gov (515) 782-9989 
(map # 2, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 16, 21, 22, 24 & 28) 
 
HCCI Health and Safety Analyst 
Kim Gonzales, RN 
kimberly.gonzales@idph.iowa.gov (515) 321-4716  
(map #’s 1, 5, 14, 15, 18 & 19) 
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CCNC Name  
CCNC Agency  

County Service Area (Child Health 
Agency) CCNC Phone CCNC E mail 

9 
Vacant – contact Danielle Pettit-
Majewski, Supervisor  
Johnson County Public Health  Johnson (Johnson County Public Health)  (319) 356-6042 Main dpettit@johnsoncountyiowa.gov  

10 
Vacant – contact Jenny Sharrick, 
Director Family, Inc. Mills & Pottawattamie (Family, Inc.)  (712) 256-9566  ext. 203 

jsharrick@familyia.org  

11  
 
Stacy Kraft, RN 
Webster County Health Dept. 

Calhoun, Pocahontas, Webster  
 (Webster County Health Department) (515) 573-4107 skraft@webstercountyia.org  

12 
 
Chris McClimon, RN 
Genesis VNA  Clinton & Jackson (EveryStep) (563) 349-7024 mcclimonc@genesishealth.com  

13 
Jamie Crouse, RN 
American Home Finding  

Mahaska & Wapello (American Home 
Finding Association) (641) 682-3449 Ext 115 jcrouse@ahfa.org  

14 Angela Easley, RN 
HACAP, Inc. 

Benton, Jones, Linn (Hawkeye Area 
Community Action Program) Cedar 
(UnityPoint Health- Trinity Muscatine) (319) 538-4458 

 
AEasley@hacap.org 

15 
Tara Berstler, RN 
Mid-Iowa Community Action 

Boone, Hardin, Marshall, Story & Tama 
(Mid-Iowa Community Action) 

(641) 328-3237 
 

tara.berstler@micaonline.org 
 

16 
 
Heather Marsh, RN 
Taylor County Public Health 

Freemont, Montgomery, Page & Taylor 
(Taylor County Public Health) (712) 523-3405 heather.marsh@taylorcountyhealth.com  

17 
Jeanette Luthringer (Admin.) 
EveryStep Dallas and Polk (EveryStep)                                                                                             (515) 558-9604 Jluthringer@everystep.org  

 Amy Clausi, RN  (515) 468-3509 aclausi@everystep.org   

 Kristin Sjulin, RN  (515) 468-3574 KSjulin@everystep.org  

 Liz Rezek, RN  (515) 444-7637 LRezek@everystep.org  

 Melissa Garton, RN  (515) 229-0132 MGarton@everystep.org  

 Miranda Martin, RN  (515) 321-1584 mmartin@everystep.org 

18 
Monica VerHelst, RN 
North Iowa Community Action 
Organization 

Butler, Cerro-Gordo, Floyd, Franklin, 
Hancock, Mitchell & Worth (North Iowa 
Community Action Organization) 

(641) 423-5044 Ext 16 
(641) 530-0003 cell mverhelst@nicao-online.org 

19 
Kelsey Hill, RN 
Unity Point Health Visiting Nurse 
Association 

Dubuque (Unity Point Dubuque Visiting 
Nurse Association) (563) 556-6200 Ext 1923 

 
Kelsey.Hill2@unitypoint.org     

20 
Vacant –contact  
Kim Dorn, Director 
Marion County Public Health 

Appanoose, Jasper, Lucas, Marion, 
Monroe & Poweshiek (Marion County 
Public Health) (641) 828-2238  

 
kdorn@marioncountyiowa.gov  

21 
Jennifer Chapman, RN 
Crawford County Home Health, 
Hospice, Public  Health 

Cass, Crawford, Harrison, Monona & 
Shelby (Crawford County Home Health, 
Hospice, Public  Health) (712) 263-3303  jchapman@crawfordcounty.iowa.gov  
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22 
 
Brenda Comer, RN 
MATURA Action Adair, Adams & Union (MATURA Action)  (641) 202-7114 bcomer@maturaia.org 

23 
Jessica Redden, RN 
Jennifer Stout, RN  
Scott County Health Department Scott (Scott County Health Department) 

(563) 326-8618 Ext 8821  
(563) 326-8618 Ext 8829 

 
jessica.redden@scottcountyiowa.gov   
Jennifer.Stout@scottcountyiowa.gov  

24  
Linsey Gilbert, RN 
Community Action Agency of 
Siouxland 

Ida (Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc.) 
Woodbury (Siouxland District Health 
Department)  (712) 274-1610 Ext 250  lgilbert@caasiouxland.org  

25 
Vacant –contact  
Kim Dorn, Director 
Marion County Public Health 

Clarke, Decatur, Ringgold & Wayne 
(Marion County Public Health) (641) 828-2238  kdorn@marioncountyiowa.gov  

26 
Nancy Granaman, RN 
Lee County Health Department 

Des Moines (Lee County Health 
Department) (319) 750-5258 bngranaman@gmail.com  

27 
Mandi Lauderman, RN 
Tammy Merrill, RN (back-up) 
Jefferson County Public Health   

Iowa (Johnson County Public Health) 
Jefferson (Lee County Health 
Department) Keokuk (American Home 
Finding) (641) 472-5929  

mandi@jeffcoph.com 
tammym@jeffcoph.com 

28 
 
Kelley Smith-Larson, RN 
Webster County Health Depart. 

Audubon, Carroll & Guthrie 
(New Opportunities, Inc.) (515) 573-4107 

kelley.smith-
larson@webstercountyia.org 
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